

629 Main Street Stamford, CT 06901 Tel: 203.977.4785 Fax: 203.977.4658 City of Stamford Firefighters Pension Fund Board of Trustees

Chairman Michael P. Golden Trustee Paul Anderson Trustee Josh Fedeli Trustee Michael Gold Trustee Joseph Micalizzi

June 17, 2022

Notice of Meeting Cancellation

The July 12, 2022 (zoom) meeting of the Stamford Firefighters Pension Fund Board of Trustees has been cancelled. The Board of Trustees will next meet, via Zoom, on Tuesday August 9, 2022 at 1:00pm.

Respectfully submitted

mihael & Golden

Michael P Golden Independent Trustee and Chairman Stamford Firefighters Pension Board of Trustees